## 2022 Hall of Fame Winner Chris Moll

The Unit 191 Board of Directors is proud to bestow on Chris Moll the 2022 Hall of Fame Award for his many contributions to the game of bridge as well as to our unit. Chris has served on Unit 191's Board of Directors for multiple years. He has been a district president, a bridge teacher, a club owner, a club director, and Unit 191's District Recorder and Grand National Teams coordinator. He continues to serve on the Online Ethical Oversight Committee and the ACBL Disciplinary Committee. Chris believes in giving back to the game and we are grateful for his tireless efforts at the local, district and national levels. In 2022, Chris achieved the ultimate ACBL designation of Grand Life Master (10,000 masterpoints plus a victory in an eligible North American Bridge Championship). He is also ranked at 150<sup>th</sup> in Barry Crane's Top 500 for 2022. All Unit 191 members owe him a great deal of thanks for his work on our behalf. Congratulations Chris!

